V1-T1-46 Volume 1—Residential and Light Commercial CA08100002E—April 2019 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Note
1 No character space used.
Type Designation
BR  = 1 inch (25.4 mm)
breaker loadcenter
BR P 30 L 200 G W P1
Packaging
Blank = Individually packed with
cover attached
P1 = Loadcenters palletized
(no box), covers 4 per carton
Accessories Installed
Blank = None installed
DG = Double ground bar
(for panels under 20 spaces)
F = Feed-through lugs
G = Ground bar
Feature
P = Plug-on neutral design
1 The number of circuits
is equal to double the
number of spaces.
Number of Spaces 1
8 10 12 16 20
24 30 40 42 60
Bus Amperage
100 = 100 A
125 = 125 A
150 = 150 A
200 = 200 A
225 = 225 A
Trim Color
Blank = ANSI 61 Gray
W = White (Indoor Only)
Bus Material
Blank = Aluminum
C = Copper
Main Device
L = Main lug only
B = Main breaker
E = Convertible with main lugs
installed
N = Convertible (main device
purchased separately)
H = 22 kAIC
Enclosure
Blank = NEMA Type 1 indoor
with combination trim
R = NEMA Type 3R rainproof
S = NEMA Type 1 indoor
with surface trim
3 BR 30 42 B C 200
Phase
Blank = Single-phase 1
3 = Three-phase
Construction
Blank = No feed thru lugs 1
F = Feed-through lugs
G = Ground bar
P = Current design
NY = NY City gutter space
Number of 1-Inch
(25.4 mm) Spaces
Factory Options
SUR = Factory integrated surge
Eaton’s Type BR
Loadcenter
Maximum Number
of Circuits
Bus
Blank = Aluminum bus 1
C = Copper bus
Main Device

1-Inch (25.4 mm)
Enclosure
Type
Box
Size
Wire Size Range
Cu/Al 60 °C or 75 °C
for Main Lugs
Loadcenter Catalog Number
With Combination
or NEMA Type 3R 123Spaces Circuits
125 45 12 24 Indoor X1 See main breaker kit and
main lug kit tables on
Page V1-T1-67.
BRP12N125
12 24 Indoor X2 BRP12N125G j
12 24 Outdoor B1R BR1224N125R 79l
16 32 Indoor X2 BRP16N125
16 24 Outdoor B2R BR1624N125R 79l
20 40 Indoor X3 BRP20N125G j
20 24 Outdoor C1R BR2024N125R 79l
200 5 8 16 Outdoor B2R BR816N200RF 789l
12 24 Indoor X4 BRP12N200 9
12 24 Outdoor B2R BR1224N200R 79l
16 32 Indoor X4 BRP16N200 9
20 40 Indoor X5 BRP20N200 9
20 40 Indoor X5 BRP20N200G j
20 40 Outdoor C3R BR2040N200R 79l
30 60 Indoor X6 BRP30N200 9
30 60 Indoor X6 BRP30N200G j
30 60 Indoor X6 #1–300 kcmil BRP30E200G jk
30 40 Outdoor D1R BR3040N200R 79l
40 80 Indoor X8 See main breaker kit and
main lug kit tables on
Page V1-T1-57.
BRP40N200
40 80 Indoor X8 #1–300 kcmil BRP40E200G jk
40 40 Outdoor G1R BR4040N200R 79l
40 80 Indoor X8 See main breaker kit and
main lug kit tables on
Page V1-T1-67.
BRP40N200G j
60 120 Indoor X10 #1–300 kcmil BRP60E200 k
Main Amp Rating Spaces
Maximum
Number of 1"
Circuits Enclosure Type Box Size Wire Size Range Cu/Al Catalog Number